
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1547
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2014
CSR FUND OF ONGC
Tasa Shri Kamakhya Prasad

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the activities for which Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) funds have been allotted/ spent by Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited (ONGC) in Assam for social and economic development, including maintenance of historical monuments etc. during the last three years; and

(b) the funds allocated/spent under each activity of CSR by ONGC along with the achievement made thereunder during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS ( SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a): Details of fund spent on CSR activities by ONGC in Assam for social and economic development, including maintenance of historical monuments etc. during the last three years are annexed as Annexure-A.

(b): Details of major CSR activities undertaken by ONGC during the said period are annexed as Annexure-B.
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